Case 18-33836 Document 520 Filed in TVCD on 00/21/100 Rep 200 of February Docket #0520 Date Filed: 09/21/2018

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

	_
In re:	§ Chapter 11
	§
NEIGHBORS LEGACY HOLDINGS, INC.,	§ Case No. 18-33836 (MI)
et al.,	§
	§ (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. ¹	§

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jennifer Grageda, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC ("KCC"), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases.

On September 18, 2018, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused the following document to be served per postal forwarding address via First Class Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and **Exhibit B**:

 Amended Notice of Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Subject to Possible Assumption and Assignment and Proposed Cure Amounts [Docket No. 255]

Dated: September 21, 2018

/s/ Jennifer Grageda
Jennifer Grageda
KCC
2335 Alaska Ave
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

18338361809210000000000006

Due to the large number of Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' proposed claims and noticing agent at www.kccllc.net/neighbors. The location of Debtors' principal place of business and the Debtors' service address is: 10800 Richmond Avenue. Houston, Texas 77042.

EXHIBIT A

Case 18-33836 Document 520 Filed in TXSB on 09/21/18 Page 3 of 5

Interested Parties Served via First Class Mail

[Names and addresses of parties who have expressed an interest in acquiring certain assets have been redacted for confidentiality.]

EXHIBIT B

Case 18-33836 Document 520 Filed in TXSB on 09/21/18 Page 5 of 5

Top 50 Creditors Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	CreditorNoticeName	Address	City	State	Zip
RG Brinkmann Company					
dba Brinkmann Constructors	Matthew Rowe	3800 Lewiston St Ste 400	Aurora	CA	80011-1551
Spry Creative Group	Jarred King Co-Founder	5444 Westheimer Rd Ste 200	Houston	TX	77056-5350

In re: Neighbors Legacy Holdings, Inc., et al.

Case No.: 18-33836 Page 1 of 1